
STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE
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Serenteen til .

Clarion al . . .

Sycamore . . .

Eicbteenth . .

Nineteenth . ,

Twentieth . .

Twenty -arst .

Twentj-aecond
Twenty-tbird .

Twenty-fourth
Twenty-afth .

Twenty-sixth .

Capp
Aiin^ . . .

Precita ay ....
Powera ar
Valencia 3200
Fair ar ....
Ererett pi . .

Twenty-ninth . .3300
Vireinia ar
Godeua . . ,

Thirtieth 3400
Eusenis ay
Lizzie . . .

Kingston . .

Cortland ar ...
Brook 3500
Randall .3550
Santa Marina
Appleton ay . . .

Charles 3650
Highland av ...3700 3701
Leese
Park
Richland ar ...3800 3801
Crescent ar . . . . 3901
Colleee av ... .3900
St Mary's ay . . .

Bosworth 4000
Springdale , , . .4100
Craut and Canal. 4101
Trumbull
Ney 420]
Maynard
Silver ay 4301
Tingley 4300
Theresa
Cotter 4400
Francis
Eicelsior av . . . 450]
Santa Rosa ay. .4500
Harrington ....
Brazil 4601
Norton 4600
San Juan
Ocean ay
Ruth 470]
Leo
Russia av 4801
Onondaga ay . . .4800
France a? .... 4901
Italy ay 5001
Mohawk ay . . . .5050
Amazon av . . . . 5101
Geneva ay ....5100
Rolph
Niagara av . . . .5200
Pope 5201
Mt Vemon ay.,5300
Allison 5301
Concord 5401
Ottawa av 5400
Florentine
Foote av 5500
Lowell 5601
Naglee av 5600
Morse
^Vhipple av ...5650
Whittier 5701
Farragut av ...5700
Laura
Oliver 5801
Lawrence av . . .5800
Acton 5901
Sickles av ....5900
Huron av ~
Liebig 6000

MISSION PARK — Btt 1 Stii

^.^ifi'' -"th, rimrch &- Dolores
MISSISSIPPI—From Siiteenth

bet Pennsylvania and Texas
south to Army

MISSOURI — From Sixteenth
bet Texas and Connecticut
south to Marin

MIZPAH AV—Bet Swiss and
Elk av3 from Chenery north
lo Sussex

MODOC AV—West from Cay-
uga av bet Naglee ay and
Fnote av

MOFFIT — Bet Moreland and
Sussex northwest from Castm

MOLINO OR— From south ter-
imnus of St. Croix south
llii'ii .^,t to Teresita blvdMONCADA WAV—From Dr
bttno dr north to Junipero
Serra blvd nr Ocean av

MONETA WAY — From 650
Huron northwest and south-
west to Farragut av

MONO—From Short north to
Corbett av nr Clarendon ar

MONROE — From north side
Bush bet Stockton and Pow-
ell nnrth to PineMONTAQUE PL — From west
side Montgomery bet Green
ami Union

MONTALVO AV—Off Taraval
nr Kewey northwest to Caste
nada av

MONTANA—West of San Jose
av from Summit av to Ori-
raba

MONTCALM—From Peralta av
southwest of Potrero av
southwest to Alabama

MONTCLAIR TER— North
frniu Lombard to Chestnut
bet I-eaienworth and Hyde

MONTE ORESTA DR — I->om
fiazelwood av east of Casita*
>y east to Ridgewood av

MONTECITO AV—From Men-
terey blvd west of Ridge-
wood av touthwest to East-
wood dr

MONTEREY BLVD — From
Circular av nr San Jose av
to Junipero Serra bird

MONTEZUMA—From Coso a^
nr Mimh.'l nv i; tn Shmwelt

MONTGOMERY—From north
Bide Market bet Sansome and
Kearny north to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Market and Post 2 1

Sutter 100 101
Bush liOO 201
Pine 300 301
Summer
California 400 401
Sacramento . , . 500 501
Commercial ....
Clay 600 601
Merchant
Washington . . . 700 70]
Columbus av . , .

Jackson 800 801
Gold
PaciBc ay 900 901
Verdi pi
Broadway 1000 1001
Vallejo 1100 1101
Green liiOO 1201
Montague pi . . .

Union 1300 1301
School al
Alta
Filbert 1400 1401
Greenwich , . ,.1500 1501
Lombard 1600 1601
Chestnut 1700 1701
Francisco 1800 1801
The Embarcadero (e) (e)

MONTICELLO—From Worces-
ter av bet Bixhy and Beverly
north tn EsteroMONUMENT WAY— From
4598 17th nr Clayton

MOORE PL—From north aide
Union bet Hyde and LarkinMORAGA— From Locksley av
8 of Lawton w to the oceanMORELAND—From Castro b^t
Melvin and MofHt northwest
to Diamond

MORGAN AL — From Grand
View av nr Twenty-second
northwest to Corbett av

MORRELL—From north side
Paciflc bet Hyde and Larkin
north to Broadway

MORRIS — From south side
Harrison bet 5th and 6th se
to point 9 of Brj-ant

MORSE — From Uolph south-
west to Mission opposite
Whipple av

MOSCOW—From Madison bet
Munich and Athens south-
west to Geneva

MOSS—From south aide How-
ard bet Sixth and Seventh
southeast to Folsom

MOULTON — From west aide
Buchanan bet Greenwich and
Lombard west to Steiner

MOULTRIE—From Bocana nr
Coso av to point south of
Cre'icent av

MOUNT LANE—From 15th av
and Noriega east to 14th ayMOUNT VERNON AV—l^om
Mission bet Niagara and Ot-
tawa avs northwest to Getz

MOUNTAIN LAKE PARK —
North of Lake to Presidio
Reservation bet Seventh and
Fourteenth avs

MOUNTAIN SPRING AV —
From Twin Peaks blvd south
of Clarendon av to point
west of Stanyan

MOSELLE—From Moscow east
to McLaren Park, bet France
av and Geneva av

MULFORO AL—From east side
Taylor bet Bush and Pine

MULLEN AV—From Alabama
bet Precita av and Montcalm

MUNDA RD—South from Car-
roll av. west of 3d (Double
Rock Annex War Dwellings)

MUNICH—From I.aGrande av
southeast of Moscow south-
west to Naples av

MUNOZAV (Park Merced
Tract)— From Junipero
Serra blvd w to Cambon dr

MURRAY—From 4001 Mission
northeast to Holly Park cir

MYRA WAY — I->om San Mi-
guel Rancho line northerly
and westerly to Mt. David-
son Park

MYRTLE — From west side
Larkin bet O'Farrell and
Geary west to Laguna

Cross Sts N S
Larkin 2 1

Polk 100 101
Van Ness ar , . 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Gough 400 401
Octavia 500 501
Laguna (e) (e)

NAGLEE AV—From Mission
northwest to San Jose av
near County Line

NAHUA AV—From Delano av
north to SPRR north east to
San Jose av

NANTUCKET AV — Prom
1800 San Jose av northwest
to Oloran av

101

201
(c)

601

601
TOl
(c)
901

NAPIER^ LANE—From north
aide r iibert bet Sansome and
Montgomery

NAPLES — From Silver av
northwest of Vienna south*
west lo Curtis

NAPOLEON — From Islals
northeast of Evans av west
to J errold av

NATICK — From Chenery nr
Castro south to Arlington

NATOMA—From west side Fre-
mont bet Mission and How-
ard southwest to Fifteenth

Cross Sts N S
Fremont 2 1
First
Second 100
New Montgomery
Third 200
Fourth (c)
(Point west of

Fourth) .... 300
Fifth 400
Mary
Sixth 500
^luss
Seventh 600
Eighth 700
Ninth (cl
Tenth 900
Eleventh 1000 1001
Lafayette
Twelfth (c) (CI
Thirteenth .... (c) (c)
Fourteenth . . .1300 1301
Fifteenth (e) (e)

NAVAJO AV — From Delano
av bet Seneca av and Geneva
av southeast to Winnipez av

NAVY RD—East from Keith to
Earl, north of Oakdale av
(Ridge Point War Dwell-
iugs)

NAVY YARD RD—OfT Keith
e to Innes av bet Newcomb
av and Palou av

NAVLOR — From south side
Munich bet Rolph and Cor-
dova southeast to Biiltimore
way

NEBRASKA — From Powhat-
tan east of Nevada to Cort-
land av

NELLIE— From north side
Twenty-third bet Church and
Vicksburg south to Elizabeth

NELSON AV—From Jennings
av bet Meade av and Olney
av southwest to San Bruno av

NEPOL — From 2445 Green-
wich

NEPTUNE—From Thornton av
bet Diana and Venus south
to Williams av

NEVADA—From Esmeralda av
bet Prentiss and Rosecrans
south to Crescent av

NEW MONTGOMERY—From
south side Market bet 2d
and 3rd southeast to Howard

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Stevenson
Jessie
Aldrich al
Mission 100 101
Minna
Natoma
Howard (el (e)NEW ORLEANS AV — From
north side Green bet Leav-
enworth and Hyde

.-lEW YORK — From the bay
bet Oklahoma and Massa-
cliusetts south to Arthur av

NEWBURG — From Twenty-
seventh bet Castro and Dia-
mond south to Duncan

NEWCOMB AV — North of
Oakdale av from Water
Front northwest to Selby

NEWELL— From north side
Lombard bet Mason and
Taylor

NEWHALL—From Arthur av
west of Mendell southwest
tn Thornton then west from
Williams to Egbert

NEWMAN—From HoMy Park
cir bet Ellert and Highland
av east to Andover

NEWTON — From south side
Uolph south to Brunswick

N EY—From east side Mission
nr Silver av

NIAGARA AV — From north-
west side Mission bet Geneva
and Mt Vemon avs north-
west to Edgar pi

NIANTIC AV—From Panama
av west of San Diego av

NIDO AV—From Turk north to
Vega, 1 east of Masonic av

NINETEENTH—From the hay
bet 1 8 th & 20th w to Yukon

Cross SU N S
Illinois 500
Third 600
Tennessee .... 700
Minnesota .... 800
Indiana 900
Iowa 1000 1001
Petmsylvania . . . 1 1 00 1101
Mississippi . . .1200 1201
Texas 1300 1301
Missouri 1400 1401
Connecticut . . .1500 1501
Arkansas 1600 1601
Wisconsin . . ..1700 1701
Carolina 1800 1801
De Haro 1900 IMOl
Rhode Island . . .2000 200]
Kansas 2100 2101
Vermont 2200 2201
San Bruno av . .2300 2301

501
601
701
801
901

Utah 2400 2401
Potrero av ...,2500 2501
Hampshire . . . .2600 2601
York 2700 27U1
Bryant 2800 2801
Florida 2900 2901
Alabama 3000 3001
Harrison 3100 3101
Treat ar 3150 3151
Folsom 3200 3i;oi
Shotwell 3260 31*51
Howard 3300 33U1
Capp 3350 3351
Mission 3400 34U1
San Carlos ....
Lexington ....
Valencia 3500 3501
Lapidge
Angelica
Guerrero '. 3600 3001
Dolores (o) (o)
Church 3800 3801
Sanchez 3900 3901
Noe 4000 4001
Hartford 4050 4051
Caatro 4100 4101
CoUingwood . . .4200 4201
Diamond 4300 4301
Eureka 4400 4401
Douglass 4500 4501
Yukon (e) (e)NINETEENTH AV—From Pre-
sidio Reservation south to
Sloat blvd

Cross Sts E W
Presidio 2 1
Lake 100 101
California 200 :i01
Clement 300 301
Geary 400 401
Anza 500 501
Balboa 600 601
Cabrillo 700 701
Fulton (e) (e)
Golden Gate pk.
Lincoln way . . .1200 1201
Irving 1300 i .^ni
Judah 1400
Kirkbam . .1500 1501
Lawton 1 ^
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega 1800 1801
Ortega 1900 1901
Pacheco 2000 2001
Quintara 2100 2101
Rivera 2200 2201
Santiago 2300 2301
Taraval 2400 2401
UUoa 2500 2501
Vicente 2600 2601
Wawona 2700 2701
Arden
Sloat blvd .... (e) (e)

NINTH—From south side Mar-
ket bet Eighth and Tenth
southeast to Division

Cross Sts w E
Market 2 1
Stevenson
Jessie
Mission 100
Minna
Natoma
Howard 200
Tehama

101

201

Clementina . . .

Folsom 300 301
Ringold
Sheridan
Harrison 400 401
Blackwood ....
McLea ct
Bryant 500 501
Brannan 600 601
Division (e) (e)

NINTH AV — From Mountain
Lake pk south to Rivera.
For Noa see Nineteenth av

NOBLE'S AL—From east side
Grant av bet Union and Fil-
bert

NOE—From south side Duboce
av bet Sanchez and Castro
south to Laidley

Cross Sts W E
Duboce ay ... . 2 1
Fourteenth .... 100 lOl
Henry
Fifteenth 200 201
Beaver
Sixteenth
Market 300
Seventeenth . . . 400
Ford

500 501Eighteenth .

Hancock
Nineteenth .... 600 601
Cumberland . . .

Twentieth .... 700 701
Liberty
Twenty-Brst . . . 800 801
Hill
Twenty-second . 900 901
Alvarado
Twenty-third ..1000 1001
Elizabeth
Twenty-fourth .1100 1101
Jersey
Twenty-afth . ..1200 1201
Chpper
Twenty-sixth . .1300 1301
Army
Twenty-seventh .1400 1401
Duncan
Twenty-eighth .1500 1501
Valley
Twenty-ninth . .1600 1601
Day
Thirtieth 1700 1701
Laidley (e) (e)

NORDHOFP — From Stillfngs
south bet Baden and Congo
avs

NORFOLK — From south side
Folsom bet 11th and 12 th
southeast to Harrison

NORIEGA—From Seventh av
bouth of Moraga west to the

NORMANDIE TERRACE ~
From Broadway to Vallejo
bet Scott and DivisaderoNORTH GATE OR— F>om
Monterey blvd east of West
Gate dr, south to Darien way

NORTH POINT—From the bay
bet Bay and Beach west to
Presidio Reservation

Cross Sts N S
Kearny 2 1
Grant av 100 101
Stockton 200 201
Powell 300 301
Mason 400 401
Taylor 500 501
Jones 600 601
Columbus av . . . 700
Leavenworth . . 701
Hyde 800 801
Larkin 900 901
Polk 1000 1001
Van Neas ar . . . (c) (c)
Govt Reservation
Laguna 1500 1501
Buchanan . . ..1600 1601
Webster 1700 1701

( Closed bet Web-
ster & Scott)

Scott 2100 2101
Divisadero . ...2200 2201
Broderick . . ..2300 2301
Baker 2400 2401
Lyon (e) (e)

NORTHRIDGE RD—Westfrom
Hunters Point av, bet Innes
and Palou avs and east from
cor Hawes and Kirkwood av
to Fitch (Ridge Point War
Dwellings)

NORTHVIEW CT—Prom Bay
bet Polk and Larkin

NORTHWOOD DR — From
west side Montecito av to
Pizarro way south of Mon-
terey blvd

NORTON—From northwest side
Mission bet Harrington and
Bauer

NORWICH — From west side
Alabama nr Ripley west to
Treat av

NOTTINGHAM PL—From east
side Kearny bet Paciflc and
Broadwav

NOUMEA RD—From Putnam
northeast, north of Alemany
blvd ( North Alemany War
Trailer Court)

NUEVA AV—From Raymond
av north and northwest to
Vista av

OAK — From junction Market
and Van Ness av bet Page
and Fell west to Stanyan

Cross Sts N S
Market and Van

Ness av 2 1
Franklin 100
Gough 200
Octavia 300
Laguna 4 00
Buchanan .... 500
Webster 600

101
201
301
401
501
601
701
801
901

.1000 1001

.1100 1101

.1200 1201
. (o) 1301
, io) 1401
. iol 1501

1601

Fillmore 700
Steiner ROO
Pierce 900
Scott ....
Divisadero .

Broderick . .

Baker ....
Lyon
Central av .

Masonic av
Ashbury (o) 1701
Clayton (o) ISOl
Cole (o) 1901
Shrader (o) 2001
Stanyan (e) (e)

OAK GROVE—From south side
Harrison bet Fifth and
Sixth southeast to Bryant

OAKDALE AV — From Water
Front bet Palou av and
Newcorab av northwest to
Hnlladay av

OAKWOOD—From south side
Kiehteentb bet Guerrero and
Dolores

OCEAN AV—From Mission at
San .Tuan av west to Jtrni-
t>ero Serra blvd

OCTAVIA — From north side
Market bet Goueh and La-
guna north to Fort Mason

Cross Sts E W
Market and Waller 2 1
Haicht 100 101
Rose
Page 200 201
Lily 300 301
Hickory
Fell 400
T,inden
Hayes 500
Ivy
Grove 600
Birch
Fulton 700
Ash
McAllister .... 800
Golden Gate aT . (c)
Jefferson Sq . . .

Eddy 1100 1101
Willow
Ellis 1200 1201
Otive
O'FarreU 1300 1301
>fvrtle
Geary 1400 1401
Cedar •

Post 1500 1601
Hemlock

401

501

601

701

801
(c)


